Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the last name of one conveying party is incorrect. Should be Prithwiraj Maitra previously recorded on Reel 017563 Frame 0256. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Prithwiraj Maita.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tao Zheng	01/03/2006
John C. Brahms	01/03/2006
Derrick B. McKie	01/03/2006
Prithwiraj Maitra	01/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avon Products, Inc.
Street Address:	Avon Place
City:	Suffern
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10901

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11314393

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)369-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

845-369-2114 Phone:

kathy.abrams@avon.com Email: Correspondent Name: Joan M. McGillycuddy Address Line 1: Avon Products, Inc.

Address Line 2: Avon Place

Address Line 4: Suffern, NEW YORK 10901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CR72U-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan M. McGillycuddy

500104147 **REEL: 017617 FRAME: 0257**

Total Attachments: 7

source=CR72U-US incorrect recorded assignment#page1.tif

source=CR72U-US incorrect recorded assignment#page2.tif

source=CR72U-US incorrect recorded assignment#page3.tif

source=CR72U-US Assignment#page1.tif

source=CR72U-US Assignment#page2.tif

source=CR72U-US Assignment#page3.tif

source=CR72U-US Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 017617 FRAME: 0258



Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RE(

02-17-2006



103179174

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

*	Name of conveying party(ies): Tao Zheng Derrick B. McKie John C. Brahms Prithwiraj Maita	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Avon Products, Inc. Address: Avon Place Suffern, New York 10901	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Other	Patent Application number(s) US Serial No. 11/314,393 filed December 21, 2005	
	Execution Date(s): January 3, 2006		
3 .	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications involved: ONE	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joan M. McGillycuddy, Esq. Address: Avon Products, Inc. Avon Place Suffern, New York 10901		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 B. Credit Card Payment Form A check in the amount of is enclosed. Charge to Deposit Account No.01-3040, Order No. CR72U-US.	
02/14/200 02 FC:802	6 NNGUYEN1 00000021 11314393 1 (40.00 OP)	☑ Charge any deficiencies to Deposit Account 01-3040, Order No. CR72U-US. (A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed)	
<u>.</u>	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
8. † Nai	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info original document. Joan M. McGillycuddy me of Person Signing Signature	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 2/8/06.	
Reg	2. No. 35,608 Total no. of pages including cover she	et, attachments and document: 5	
		TH THIS PORTION	
Mail Com	documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Stop missioner for Patents Box 1450	ion to:	

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011). Washington, DC 20503.

> **PATENT REEL: 017617 FRAME: 0259**

Atty, Docket No. CR72

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	REAS:		
Tao Z	heng	18 Knightsbridge Cou	urt Nanuet, New York 10954 USA
Derric	k B. McKie	194 Hancock Street	Brooklyn, New York 11216-2104 USA
John	C. Brahms	19 Maple Avenue	Morris Plains, New Jersey 07950 USA
Prithv	viraj Maitra	23 Max Drive, Apt 4B	Morristown, New Jersey 07960 USA
(full n	ame(s) and	post office address(s)	of inventor(s) (including country))
(here	inafter referr	ed to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery or invention entitled:
COSMETIC COMPOSITION HAVING AN IN-SITU HYDROSILYLATION CROSSLINKING			
CROS		POSITION HAVING A	N IN-SITU HYDROSILYLATION
			N IN-SITU HYDROSILYLATION
	ssLINKING of discovery for which a	or invention)	N IN-SITU HYDROSILYLATION atent of the United States has been executed
(title o	of discovery for which a on even da for which a	or invention) pplication for Letters P te herewith,	atent of the United States has been executed atent of the United States has been filed on
(title o	of discovery for which a on even da for which a	or invention) pplication for Letters P te herewith, pplication for Letters P	atent of the United States has been executed atent of the United States has been filed on

AVON PRODUCTS, INC., 1345 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York, 10105, USA

(name and address of assignee)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive

right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called up to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, and without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor's Typed Name: Tao First Name Middle Initial Last Name Citizenship: China IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this iday of 2006. STATE OF New York Ss.: COUNTY OF Rockland On this 3 day of 2006, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared to me Tao Zheng known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified. **RATHLEEN S. ASRAMS** Notary Public State of New York No. 12 ASBOR73159 Countriessor Exores April 15. 26 **Notary Public State of New York No. 2006 State of New York No. 2006 State of New York Name Detrick B. McKie First Name Middle Initial Last Name Date **Notary Public State of New York No. 2006 New York No. 2006 State of New York No. 2006 State of New York Name **Operation of New York Notary Public State of New York No. 2006 State of New York No. 2006 State of New York Notary Public State of New York No. 2006 New York Notary Public State of	Assignor's	namenoning and a second		1-3-2006
Assignor's Typed Name: Tao First Name Middle Initial Last Name	Signature:	estioni		***************************************
Name: Tao First Name Middle Initial Last Name Citizenship: China IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this \ day of \ 2006. STATE OF New York) COUNTY OF Rockland) On this \ day of \ 2006, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared to me Tao Zheng known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified. **ATHLEEN S. ABRAMS** Notary Public State of New York Counting Commission Exotres April 15.20 **Counting Taylor of New York Public State of New York Counting Commission Exotres April 15.20 **Counting Taylor of New York Public State of New York Counting Commission Exotres April 15.20 **Counting Taylor of New York Public State of New York Counting	Accianor's Tunad	ivame		Date .
First Name Middle Initial Last Name Citizenship: China IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of plants of the control of the contr		Tao		Zhena
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of 2006. STATE OF New York COUNTY OF Rockland On this day of da	1,000		Middle Initial	
STATE OF New York SS.: COUNTY OF Rockland On this 3 day of 2006, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared to me Tao Zheng known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified. ***KATHLEEN'S ABRAMS** Notary Public State of New York Not and State of New York Notary Public State of New York Nota	Citizenship:	China		
COUNTY OF Rockland On this 3 day of 2006, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared to me Tao Zheng known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified. Notary Public State of New York Notary Public State of New York Notary Public State of New York Notary Public Name Date		OF, I have hereunto se	t my hand and affixed m	y seal this 🗎 🌙 day of
COUNTY OF Rockland On this 3 day of d	STATE OF New	York)	
On this 3 day of 2006, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared to me Tao Zheng known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified. RATHLEEN S. ABRAMS Notary Public State of New York Notary P			SS.:	
appeared to me Tao Zheng known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified.	j	A)	
and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified.	On this 3 day of	∫e, 2006, before	me, the undersigned au	thority, personally
executed the same as his/her own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified. Notary Public State of New York Notary Public State of New York No 0 1-86973139 Qualifier on Rockland County Commission Exercise April 15.20 Commission Exercise	appeared to me Tao Z	theng known and know	n to me to be the individ	ual who is described in
Notary Public Assignor's Signature: Name Derrick First Name USA IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this set. Signature: Notary Public Assignor's Typed Name: Derrick First Name Middle Initial Last Name USA IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this set. Signature: Name Derrick First Name Middle Initial Last Name Citizenship: USA IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this set. COUNTY OF Rockjand On this 3 day of 2006, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared to me Derrick B. McKie known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified.	and who executed the	foregoing Assignment,	and who duly acknowle	dged to me that he/she
Notary Public Assignor's Signature: Name Derrick First Name USA IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this set. Signature: Notary Public Assignor's Typed Name: Derrick First Name Middle Initial Last Name USA IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this set. Signature: Name Derrick First Name Middle Initial Last Name Citizenship: USA IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this set. COUNTY OF Rockjand On this 3 day of 2006, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared to me Derrick B. McKie known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified.	executed the same as	his/her own voluntary a	act and deed for the use	s and purposed therein
Notary Public. State of New York Notary Public. Assignor's Signature: Name Derrick B. McKie		,		· · ·
Notary Public Assignor's Signature: Name Detrick First Name Middle Initial Last Name Citizenship: USA IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this SS:: COUNTY OF Rockjand On this 3 day of 2006, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared to me Detrick B. McKie known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified.	,		KATHLEEN S. ABRAMS	
Assignor's Signature: Name Assignor's Typed Name: Derrick First Name Middle Initial Last Name Citizenship: USA IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this SS.: COUNTY OF New York On this 3 day of 2006, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared to me Derrick B. McKie known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified.	Halleens	Mrann.	No. 01AB6073159 Qualified in Rockland County	
Assignor's Typed Name: Derrick B. McKie	Notary Public	<u> </u>	Johnnission Expires April 19, 20	Naccesses 1
Assignor's Typed Name: Derrick B. McKie First Name Middle Initial Last Name	~	Shed 6 M	Aur Ja	34/20X
Name: Derrick First Name Middle Initial Last Name	;	Name		∫Date
First Name Middle Initial Last Name Citizenship: USA IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of page 2006. STATE OF New York) SS.: COUNTY OF Rockland) On this day of page 2006, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared to me Derrick B. McKie known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified.	• • •	5		8 A = 3.7 ; =
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of , 2006. STATE OF New York) ss.: COUNTY OF Rockland) On this day of , 2006, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared to me Derrick B. McKie known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified.	Name:			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of , 2006. STATE OF New York) SS.: COUNTY OF Rockland) On this day of , 2006, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared to me Derrick B. McKie known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified.	Cifizenshin:		iviidule iriitiai	Last wante
New York STATE OF New York SS.: COUNTY OF Rockland On this day of 2006, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared to me Derrick B. McKie known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified.	ornacisority.		***************************************	
STATE OF New York SS.: COUNTY OF Rockland On this day of Action and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified.	IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I have hereunto se	et my hand and affixed m	iy seal this $\sqrt{3}$ day of
SS.: COUNTY OF Rockland On this day of , 2006, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared to me Derrick B. McKie known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified.	1 3	. Vank	,	
On this 3 day of , 2006, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared to me Derrick B. McKie known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified.	STATE OF NEW	TOIK)	
On this 3 day of , 2006, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared to me Derrick B. McKie known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified.	COUNTY OF Rock	kland	33	
appeared to me Derrick B. McKie known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified.				
described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified.				
that he/she executed the same as his/her own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified.				
purposed therein specified.	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			
	•			
Kathi Fen S. Arrans	purposed therein spec	cified.		
Notary Public. State of New York No. 01 A86073159 Cualified in Rockland County Commission Expires April 15, 20	Notary Public	Hans_	No. 01A86073159 Oualified in Rockland Co. /	York

Assignor's Signature:	LLO	S.	1/3/06	
	Name	}	Date	
Assignor's Typed Name:	<u>John</u> First Name	<u>C.</u> Middle Initial	<u>Brahms</u> Last Name	
Citizenship:	USA			
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I have hereunto	set my hand and affixed	I my seal this have day of	
	York) ss.:		
COUNTY OF Rock	dand)		
On this & day of &	, 2006, before n	ne, the undersigned author	ity, personally appeared to me	
			cribed in and who executed	
the foregoing Assignmen	nt, and who duly ackno	owledged to me that he/she	executed the same as his/her	
own voluntary act and de	eed for the uses and p	urposed therein specified.		
AJA Ja Massa Notary Public	Splan	KATMLEEN S. ABR Notery Public, State of N No. 01A8607315 Gualified in Rockland of Commission Expires April 1	dew York	
Wording Public	7	· /	and additional and a second and	
Assignor's Signature:	Lie	٧.	1/3/06	
•	Name		Date	
Assignor's Typed Name:	<u>Prithwiraj</u> First Name	Middle Initial	<u>Maitra</u> Last Name	
Citizenship:	India			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 3 day of 2006.				
200	York)		
		SS.:		
50 S	kland)		
On this 3 day of ϕ , 2006, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared to me				
Prithwiraj Maitra known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed				
the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her				
own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified.				
1/41/lar 2/1	<u> Las</u>	KATIN EEN S ABRAMS Notery Public State of New Yo	n/k	
Notary Public	<	CATHLEEN S. ABRAMS NODERY Public, State of New York, 01-ABRAMS CALABRAD IN ROCKETS COURT COMMISSION EXPRESS April 15, 20	N _{ee} /	

Page 4 of 4